

1040702 PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT  
OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION  
COMMENTS FROM INDUSTRY REVIEW

\*\*\*\*\*

Melissa Hollis  
850-414-4182  
[melissa.hollis@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:melissa.hollis@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments:

Should the 104 changes be modifying the new Supplemental Spec that will be implemented in January, rather than the book?

Response: Yes (ft). These changes will be rolled into the Supplemental Spec for July 2010 Workbook.

\*\*\*\*\*

Steven A. Sheffield  
Sr. Estimator/Scheduler I  
Project Management/Turnpike Production  
Florida's Turnpike, Milepost 263, Bldg. 5315  
P.O. Box 613069, Ocoee, Fl 34761  
407-264-3444; 407-822-6663 Fax

Comments:

Just one comment. When the statement "*Take responsibility for litter removal and mowing turf within the project limits in accordance with Section 107.*" Is added then the entire section applies. Co might want to address payment such that there will not be any misunderstanding about how to be paid.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Chris Sweitzer  
386-961-7418  
[chris.sweitzer@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:chris.sweitzer@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments:

Some of the methods of measurement listed in 104-9 do not correspond to the recent changes in items and item descriptions included in the recently reviewed/revised section 1040600.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Roger G. LaLanne, P.E., M.S.C.E  
District Maintenance Contracts Administrator  
Email: [roger.lalanne@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:roger.lalanne@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments:

Subarticle 104-10, mowing may not be needed in both paragraphs

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Eddy Scott  
FDOT District 2  
Specifications / Design Review  
Quality Assurance Manager  
386.961.7831  
[eddy.scott@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:eddy.scott@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments:

I've got a good many comments and a few questions concerning the changes to mowing and litter removal. Spec 104, 107 and 570 were under review but I also included comments on 580 regarding this subject. I did discuss briefly with Paul Steinman and Larry Ritchie to get a better idea on the intent of the changes before I commented. As always I appreciate the chance to comment.

1. Note that this is not the latest version of Supplemental Specification 104
2. 104-10 (Basis of Payment) 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> paragraphs. Remove references to mowing.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Comments:

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Comments:

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*